

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8352 OF 2004

COMMNR. OF SALES TAX, U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NORTHERN INDIA CHEM.WORKS(PVT)LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vibhu tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi P Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] |
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar |

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8352 OF 2004

|Commissioner of Sales Tax, U.P. |.. Appellant(s) |

Versus

|M/s Northern India Chemical Works (P) Ltd. |.. Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

Taking into consideration the smallness of the amount involved in this appeal, we decline to entertain the appeal. Accordingly, the Civil Appeal is dismissed. However, the question of law raised in this appeal is kept open to be agitated in an appropriate case.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]

.....J.
[DIPAK MISRA]

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 09, 2014.